

International Coil, Inc. PO BOX 668 South Easton, MA 02375 Tel: (508) 580 8515 Fax: (508) 580 8511

## International Coil Inc. Policy Regarding Conflict Minerals

International Coil, Inc. supports the intent of U.S. legislation (Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act of 2010) on the supply of conflict minerals, identified as gold, tin, tantalum, tungsten, and the derivatives of cassiterite, columbite-tantalite, and wolframite. To this extent, it does not knowingly purchase from suppliers officially identified as using minerals originating from designated conflict zones. Where any of its suppliers is officially found to use minerals produced in facilities designated "non-conflict free", it shall take appropriate actions to transition to suppliers not officially found to use such minerals.

Jorge Machadinho President International Coil, Inc. April 12, 2013